Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03-61) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	- · · ·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	_ <u> </u>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached r	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Minebea Electronics Co., Ltd.	Name: Minebea C	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	
✓ Assignment	4-	106-73 Oaza Miyota, Miyota-machi
Security Agreement Change of Name	Ctroot Address.	THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS
Other	Kitasaku-gun, Nag	gano 389-0293 Japan
	City:	State: Zip:
Execution Date(s): October 2, 2002		idress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/ Walter and Francisco (a)	idiessies) attachio: 125 FF 145
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the s	execution dare(s) of the app	olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(\$) 09/911,281	[
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		lications and patents involved:
Name: Anna Vishev	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address. Schulte Roth & Zabei, LLP	Enclosed	İ
	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account

Street Address, 919 Third Avenus	8. Deposit account nui	mber:
Street Address. Will Hand / World	5 0-06 75	chulte Roth & Zabei, ELP
10000	Authorization to ch	arge any additional fees or credit
City: New York State: NY Z:5 10022	any overpayments	to the above Deposit Account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature:		
Anna Vishev, Reg. No. 45,518	<i>pa Viskes</i> Signature	1100 to 2 12002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u> </u>
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doc	puntents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Minebea Electronics Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "the Assignor"), a Japanese corporation, having a principal place of business at 1743-1 Asana, Asabacho, Iwata-gun, Shizuoka 437-1193 Japan, is the sole owner of all rights and title to the United States Application Serial No. 09/911,281 entitled "AXIAL FLOW FAN WITH COUNTER ROTATING DUAL IMPELLER BLADE" (hereinafter "said Application"); and

WHEREAS, Minebea Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a principal place of business at 4106-73 Oaza Miyota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano 389-0293 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby a acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto the Assignee his full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, all inventions or discoveries disclosed or claimed therein, any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, extension, substitute, reexamination, or reissue applications thereof, all treaty and convention rights and all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid applications, all applications claiming

PATENT REEL: 013285 FRAME: 0780

priority therefrom, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid inventions and applications in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a pateut or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignce.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

9304894.3

REEL: 013285 FRAME: 0781

indicated below. Date: ___2 October 2002 President and Representative Director STATE OF California l ss.: COUNTY OF Los Angeles ____, 2002 before me came On this 2nd day of October Takayuki Yamagishi to me known and known to me to be the

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date

acknowledged to me that he had executed the same. DONNA JEAN SERINA Commission # 1354272 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 4, 2006

individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he

9304894.3

SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

919 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 (212) 756-2000 fax (212) 593-5955

unviv.srz.com

FACSIMILE PLEASE DISTRIBUTE TO ALL LISTED PERSONS

	Company	Fax No.	Confirmation No.
Assignment Division	USPTO	703-306-5995	703-308-9726

FROM: Anna Vishev

DIRECT DIAL: (212) 756-2167

Number of Cover Sheets:)

861975-178 FILE NO.:

December 9, 2002 DATE:

Number of Pages:

(Including Cover Page)

Additional Message:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE. AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE. AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE, THANK YOU.

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence or, if this paper is α transmittal letter, every other paper or fee referred to therein, is being deposited electronically, via facsimile at (703) 306-5995 to:

Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on Date: Schulte Rote & Zabel LLP Name: Signature:

Docket No. 861975-178

Commissioner of Patents **Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

Washington, 19.0. 20251	
Please record the attached original documents	(s) or copy(ies) thereof:
Conveying party(ies):	Receiving party:
Minebea Electronics Co., Ltd.	Minebea Co., Ltd.
1743-J Asana, Asaba-cho	4106-73 Osza Miyota
Iwata-gun, Shizuoka 437-1193	Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun
JAPAN	Nagano 389-0293 Japan
Conveyance Type:	Submission Type:
⊠Assignment	ent New
Change of Name	I MARKET
Merger Other	
	Corrective Document Frame
<u>Applicat</u>	ion or Patent Number(s):
Enter either Patent Application Number or the i	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for same property) Patent Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s) 09/911.281	ratent Number (s)
07/711.201	
	w application. The application was signed by the first named
executing inventor on:	
Correspondence Address:	Number of Properties:
	Total number of properties involved:
Anna Vishev	 -
SCHULTE, ROTH & ZABEL LLP	<u>Fee:</u> Total fee under 37 CFR ±.21(b) (\$40/pc/) = \$40.00
919 Third Avenue	Enclosed
New York, NY 10022	Authorized to charge to Deposit Account Number:
Telephone: (212) 756-2167	50-0675. A coplicate copy of this pover sheet is
Fax: (212) 593-5955	attached.
	Please apply any additional fee or any credits to Deposit Account 50-0675.
	Deposit Account 50/00/5.
Statement and signature: To the best of	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of the original document
Anna Vishev, Reg. No. 45,018	James Vishey Dec. 9.2002
	Janu Vaher Dec 9,2002 Signature Date
	<u>. </u>

9337251.1

Page 1 of 1 **RECORDED: 12/09/2002** **PATENT**

REEL: 013285 FRAME: 0784